
City Council – Action Request Form 
 

Date: August 12, 2019 

To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council  

From: 
Tasha Logan Ford, Assistant City Manager 

Catrina A. Thompson, Chief of Police 

Council Action Requested: 

  

Resolution authorizing an amendment to the interlocal agreement between The County of 

Forsyth and The City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina for the 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial 

Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program 

Strategic Focus Area: Safe and Secure Community  

Strategic Objective: Reduce Crime and Fear of Crime 

Strategic Plan Action Item: No 

Key Work Item:  No 

Summary of Information:  

 

In September 2018, The Winston-Salem City Council authorized the acceptance of $182,029 in 

grant award funding under the 2018 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) and authorized 

entering into an interlocal agreement with Forsyth County to share the funds equally (50% each).  

Forsyth County wishes to alter its spending purpose, which differs from what was originally 

stated in the interlocal agreement.  Because of this change, an amendment to the existing 

interlocal agreement must be approved by each party’s governing body and signed by authorized 

officials.  

Committee Action: 
 

Committee Public Safety 8/12/19 Action Approval 

For Unanimous Against  

Remarks: 

 

 


